PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Marsh	08/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Time Warner Cable Inc.
Street Address:	60 Columbus Circle
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11198620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)675-1674

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rebecca@gazpat.com

Correspondent Name: Gazdzinski & Associates, PC

Address Line 1: 16644 West Bernardo Drive

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TWAR.025A/TWC 05-27

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert F. Gazdzinski

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_TWAR_025A#page1.tif source=Assignment_TWAR_025A#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024887 FRAME: 0897

Page 1

Application No.: 11/198,620 Filing Date: August 4, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CHRISTOPHER MARSH, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1713 Blue Flint Court, Reston, VA 20190, United States, am the sole inventor of certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTEXT-SPECIFIC CONTENT DELIVERY; for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 4, 2005, as Application Serial No. 11/198,620; and

WHEREAS, TIME WARNER CABLE INCORPORATED, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 60 Columbus Circle, New York, NY, 10023, United States, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said new and useful improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said new and useful improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said new and useful improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said new and useful improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said new and useful improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said new and useful improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 024887 FRAME: 0898

Docket No. TWAR-025A/TWC 05-27

Page 2

Application No.: 11/198,620 Filing Date: August 4, 2005

RECORDED: 08/25/2010

ASSIGNMENT

Aug	IN TESTIMONY usf	WHEREOF, I , 20 <u>/0</u> .	hereunto set	my han	d and	seal this	18 4	day of
J			CH CH	Litte IRISTOP	HER M	M ARSH	Λ_	* .
STATE	OF <i>Colorado</i> 'YOF Broomfie	ld ss.						
the basis acknowl his/her/t	s of satisfactory evidence that he	y appeared Chrisence to be the person e/she/they executed the instrument the person of the contract of the con	(s) whose name the same in h	e(s) is/are s is/her/their	ubscribed authorize	I to the wit ed capacity	hin instru (ies), and	ment and different that by
paragrap	I certify under PEN oh is true and correct.	ALTY OF PERJUR	Y under the la	aws of the	State of	California	that the	foregoing
	WITNESS my hand	and official seal.		Laur	<i>j</i>	<i></i> ⊘Q,	q	
(Seal)			Signature	<i>yuu</i>	<u> </u>	Sal		
	NOTARY P STATE OF CO							
MY	COMMISSION EX	PIRES 10/21/2012						

PATENT REEL: 024887 FRAME: 0899